# **I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY**

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/CC/Spck- I

Dated: 24.04.2020

**Dean (P&EP)**, IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.

**The Registrar**, IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.

**The Director,** IKG Punjab Institute of Technology, Khunimajra.

**The Finance Officer,** IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.

The Chief Engineer, PWD (Central) Nirman Bhawan, DAC, Nabha Road, Patiala.

**The Chief Architect, Punjab** SCO 149-152, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh.

#### The Chief Executive,

Punjab Energy Development Agency, Plot No. 1 & 2, Sector 33-D, Chandigarh.

**The Executive Engineer, PWD (Special Invitee)** Construction Division-II, Kapurthala.

The Executive Engineer, PWD (Special Invitee) Provincial Division, Mohali.

#### Sub : 56<sup>th</sup> (Special) meeting of the Standing Building Construction Committee of I K Gujral Punjab Technical University.

Dear Sir/Madam,

56<sup>th</sup> (Special) meeting of the Standing Building Construction Committee of I K Gujral Punjab Technical University (IKG PTU) shall be held under the Chairmanship of Prof. (Dr.) Ajay Kumar Sharma, Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU at 1500 hours on 29.04.2020 through video conferencing. Agenda for the meeting is enclosed.

You are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting through video conferencing, for which arrangements are being made by IKGPTU.

Thanking you

Yours, Sincerely,

(H. P. Singh) Executive Engineer Copy to : In-charge VC Secretariat - for kind information of Hon'ble VC.

#### AGENDA FOR 56th MEETING OF

#### STANDING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE

- Item No. 56.1 : To confirm the minutes of 55<sup>th</sup> meeting of Standing Building Construction Committee held on 04.07.2019.
- Item No. 56.2 : Action taken on various items discussed during 55<sup>th</sup> meeting of Standing Building Construction Committee.
- Item No. 56.3 : To consider the Rough cost estimate submitted by PWD, Mohali for construction of Phase-I of Srl Guru Gobind Singh Skill Institute at Chamkaur Sahib, Ropar.
- Item No. 56.4 : Any other Item with the permission of chair.

-12

### Item No. 56.1 : To confirm the minutes of 55<sup>th</sup> meeting of Standing Building Construction Committee held on 04.07.2019.

The minutes of 55<sup>th</sup> meeting of Standing Building Construction Committee held on 04.07.2019 were circulated on 05.07.2019 (Placed at Annexure-A). No comments have been received from any member. The minutes circulated may be confirmed.

# Item No. 56.2 : Action taken on various items discussed during 55<sup>th</sup> meeting of Standing Building Construction Committee.

As present meeting is being convened as a special meeting, the actions taken on various items discussed during 55<sup>th</sup> meeting of Standing Building Construction Committee may be discussed in the next meeting of SBCC.

## Item No. 56.3 : To consider the Rough cost estimate submitted by PWD, Mohali for construction of Phase-I of Sri Guru Gobind Singh Skill Institute at Chamkaur Sahib, Ropar.

In 69th meeting of IKG PTU's BOG (under agenda item no. 69.3), it was approved that building and boundary wall required at Chamkaur Sahib campus will be created by IKGPTU. Accordingly, PWD Mohali has submitted Rough cost estimate for construction of Phase-I of this campus amounting to Rs. 123.28 crores having following break-up:

Building works (2.0 lacs Sft): Rs. 75.24 CroresExternal Development works: Rs. 48.04 CroresThe estimate submitted by PWD is placed at Annexure-B.

The matter is placed before the committee for consideration and decision please.

Item No. 56.4 : Any other item with the permission of chair.